
Plots 13 & 14

4 BH
Plots 15 & 16

2 BH

Plots 7 & 8

2 BB

SUDSMitigation Zone

4800

2600

Plots 1 & 2
1 BH

Plots 3 & 4
2 BH

Plots 5 & 6
1 BH

Plots 11 & 12

3 BH
Plots 9 & 10

3 BH

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden
Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

6no. 1 bed houses

10no. 2 bed houses

10no. 3 bed houses

4no. 1 bed flats

2no. 2 bed bungalows

Housing Mix

6no. 4 bed houses

Plots 17 & 18
2 BH Plots 21 & 22

2 BH

Plots 19 & 20
3 BH

Plots 35 & 361 BH

Plots 23 & 24
3 BH

Plots 27 & 28
2 BH

Plots 25 & 26
1 BF

Plots 31 & 32
3 BH

Plots 29 & 30
4 BH

Plots 33 & 34
4 BH

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden
Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden
Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

60000

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Plot 27 Parking

Plot 27 Parking

Visitor Parking

Visitor Parking

EP

EP

ST

ST

ST

ST

BL

BL

BL

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS
RS

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

MHMH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

WM

WM

WM

WM
WM

STN

LB

LB

Sap

Sap

12.54

12.58

12.52

12.36

12
.3

6

12.38 12.56 12
.6

6
12

.7
3

12.6612
.5

5

12.38

12.63

12.56

12.5612
.3

7
12

.3
9

12
.3

9

12.51

12.49

12.49

12.52
12.52

12
.5

1

12.55

12.49

12.48 12
.4

9

12
.48

12
.53
12

.54

12.50

12.51

12
.5

0

12
.44

12.46
12.47

12.4312
.4

2

12
.4

4

12.36

12.42 12.42

12.43

12.56

12.51

12.46

12.421
2.

39

12
.4

2

12
.3

9

12.39

12.41

12
.47

12
.43

12.49

12.50

12.40

12
.3

8

12.42

12.36

12.40

12.32

12.39

12.30

12
.37

12.39

12.37

12.37

12.42

12.43

12.40

12.40

12.41

12.39

12.54

12
.4

0
12

.4
0

12
.3

8

12
.3

9

12
.3

6

12
.3

8

12
.3

6
12

.3
5

12
.2

9

12
.3

6
12

.3
9

12
.3

9

12.40

12.49

12.55

12.54

12.48

12.43

12
.4

9

12
.5

4

12
.5

8

12
.6

0
12

.6
5

12.86

12
.8

0

12
.8

4

12
.8

2

12.67

12.63

12
.6

2

12.63

12.65

12.57

12.60

12
.6

3

12.72

12.85

12.62

12
.6

4

12
.6

6

12
.8

6

12
.7

0
12

.6
8

12
.6

7

12
.8

7

12.68
12.68

12.66

12.67

12.68

12.67

12.68

12.87

12.69
12.70

12.91

12.70

12.86

12.66

12.90

12.91

12.92

12.73

12.95

12.95

12.76

12.95

12.99

12.97

12.83
12.80

12.79
12.81

13.00

13.01

12
.8

0

13.00

12.99

12
.9

9
13

.0
0

12
.9

9

12
.8

2

12
.8

2 12.81

12.82 12.82

12.83 12.81 12.81

12.84

12.81

12.80

12.74

12.69

12.74

12.83

12.99

12.94

13.03

13
.05

13.04

13.04

12.86
12.83

12.8212.82

12.83

12.85

12.84

12.89

13.06

13.05

13.02

13.05

13.05

12.71

12.77

12 82

12.87

12.91

12.85

12.81

12.80

12.79

12.80

12.81

12
.8

2

12.82

12.82

13.05

13
.0

3

12
.9

9

12.9813.03

12.98

12.8212.82
12.86

12
.8

4

12.76

12.80

12.76

12.70

12
.7

2

12
.64

12.63

12.39
12.42

12.43

12.49

12.51

12.45
12.46

12.49

12.52
12.53

12.56
12.57

12.59
12.61

12.65
12.66

12.72
12.73

12.75
12.75

12.77
12.75

12.79
12.79

12.86
12.87

12.87

12.90

12.82

12.79

12.71

12.67

12.61

12.57

12.79

12
.6

0

12.64

12.81

12.12
12

.12

11
.69

11.69

12
.0

8

12
.0

1

11
.8

5

11
.71

11.62

11.69

11.65

11.62

11.65

11.60

11.74

11.72

11
.6

4

11
.7

2

11
.8

5

11
.9

4

12.18

12.31

12.36

12.48
12.61

12.8613.05

12.97

12.98

12.91

12.94

13.07

13.05

13.03

13
.0

6

13.06

12.91

14.29
14.08

14
.09

14
.0

6

14.13
14.17

14.16

14.09

14.10
14.00

14.05
14.03

14.02

14.21
14.23

14.24

14.30

14.70

15.05

15.20

15.52

15.55

15.45

15.39

15.46
15.55

15.69

15.76

15.84

15.81
15.62

15.03

14.52

14.11

14.47

14
.83

15
.0

0

15
.1

1

14
.7

3

14
.8

0

14
.7

2

14
.5

4

14.53

14
.5

7

14
.6

8

14
.6

5

14
.7

6

14
.9

7

15
.0

0

14
.8

7

14
.6

1

14
.0

7

14
.1

6

14
.2

3

14
.2

1

14
.2

4

14
.5

2

14
.8

6

14
.9

2

14.93

15.0615.03

14.95

14.93

15.03

15.03

15.03

15.05

15.07

15.11

15.01

14.92

14.98

14.90

14.84

14
.7

914.8114.78
14.89

14.93

14.88

14.94

15.09

15.09

15.02

15.02

15.00

14.96

14.94

14.97

15.03 15.07 15.05 14.97

14
.90

14
.7

5

14
.4

9
14

.2
9

13.78

14
.0

0

14
.1

2

14
.2

0

14
.2

1

14.23

14.26
14.36

14.32

14.31

14.34

14.36

14.39

14.37

14.39

14.42

14.41

14.38

14.33

14.34

14.35

14.34

14.32

14
.3

4
14

.3
814

.39 14
.3

8

14
.3

2

14
.2

7

14
.2

5

14
.2

6

14
.2

0

14.19

14.25

14.32

14.29
14.27

14.26
14.30

14.29

14.26

14.21

14.30

14.27

14.27

14.00
14.00

13.83

13.92

13.78

13.75

13.70
13.69

13.75
13.77

13.74
13.76

13.83

14.13

14.20

14.31

14.70

14.95

15.12

15.28

15.46

15.49

15.41

15.33

15.39

15.35
15.12

15.16

14.91

14.73

14.76

14.75

14.29
14.25

14.36
14.42

14.34

14.37

14.39

14.34

14.38

14.32

14.33

14.30

14.29

14.34

14.33

14.32
14.26

14.24

14
.3

0
14

.2
5

14
.1

9

14
.3

0

14
.3

0

14
.2

7

14
.2

9

14
.3

4

14
.2

8

14
.3

0

14
.2

9

14
.2

4

14
.0

9

13.90

13.42
12.93

12
.2

8

12
.1

0

14.15

14.21

14.24

14.21

14.21

14.17

14.19

14.21
14.26

14.26

14.24

14.29

14.34

14.37

14.38

14.29 14.30

14.37
14.31

14.22

14.21

14.32

14.34

14.35

14.41

14.41

14.36

14.36

14.37

14.38
14.39

14.35

14.35

14.36 14.35 14.30

14.24

14.20

14.25

14.27

14.25
14.30

14.28

14.31

14.36

14.38

14.41

14.38

14.40

14.37

14.31

14.37

14.33

14.36

14.41

14.39

14.33

14.36

14.34

14.34

14.32

14.31

14.36

14.42

14.43

14.43

14.41

14.40

14.37

14.38

14.32
14.35

14.35

14.33

14.36

14.34

14.40

14.38

14.36

14.37

14.41

14.44

14.45

14.41

14.34

14.34

14.33

14.33
14.39

14.35

14.34

14.35

14.38

14.41

14.43

14.35

14.29

14.28

14.25

14.17

14.16

14.20

14.23

14.27

14.22

14.22

14.22

14.29

15.47

15.70

15.85

15.99

16.00

15.77

15.63
15.85

15.97
15.95

15.78

15.44

15.32
15.58

15.71
15.66

15.37

15.25

15.2915.26
15.11

12.20
11.93

12.90

12
.7

5

12.27 12.23

12.22
12.21

12.07

12.06 12.03
12.0212.19

12.17

12
.3

7

12
.2

1

12
.17

12.0212
.0

7

12.21

12.38

12.55

12.67

12.74

12.65

12.51

12.34
12.28

12.43

12.59

12.68

12.11
12.09 12.14

12.13 12.10
12.08 12.05

12.04

12
.02

12
.11

12.18

12
.0

3

11
.9

7

11
.4

8

12
.0

1

12
.0

3

11
.9

3

11
.7

3

11
.3

5

11
.6

2

11
.6

7

12.14

12.03

11
.6

6

11
.5

6

11
.5

3

11
.7

7

11
.7

9

11
.7

7

11
.3

0

11
.2

8

11 22

10
.8

4

11
.2

9

11
.3

511
.3

8

11
.0

7

11
.1

0

11
.0

3

11
.0

3

10.90

10
.9

611
.0

0

10
.8

5

10
.9

3

10
.9

3

10
.9

5

11
.2

0

11
.3

9

11
.4

8

11
.5

5

11.54

10
.8

4

10.25

10.19

10
.6

6

11
.33

10
.9

9

11
.2

2

11
.5

1

11
.5

7

12
.1

7

12
.1

3

12.13

11.9512.03

12
.0

4

11
.93

12.18

12
.0

7

11.51

11.56

11.65

11
.67

11
.4

9

11
.4

0

11.30

11.66

11.54

11.62

11
.70

11
.4

7

11.33

11.53

11
.61

11.26
11.09

11.09

10.92

10
.86

10
.9

5

10.97

10.92

10.73

11.28
11.16

10.82

10.34

9.97
9.83

10.89

10.04

10 45

10.82

10
.5

4

10.54

10
.38

10
.23

10.18

10.50

10.12

10.06

10.09

10.09

10.08

10.03

11
.4

8

12
.1

4

12
.36

12
.6

4

13.29
13.68

14.04

14.31

14.58

14
.6

0

14
.0

7

13
.94

14
.37

13
.9

8

12.58

11
.4

1

11.22
11.69

12.63

15.30

10.92

10.39

10.54

10.76

11.09

11.3811.06

10.86

10.57
10.34 10.19

11.41

11.59

11.82

11.75

11.83

11.94

12.07
11.95

12.05

12.18

12.31

12.14

12.33

12.38

12.44

12.59

12
.7

0

12
.4

5 12.15

12.27

12.27

12
.1

5

12
.1

7

12
.2

8

12
.2

512.49

12.70

12.76

12.76

12.79

12
.7

6

12.78

12.83

13.10

12.76

12
.7

5

12.76

12.79

12.7712.78

12
.7

9

12.77
12.76

12.73

12.76

12.89

12.96

12.92

13.03

13.04
13.14

13.08

13.04

13.02
13.06

13.06

12.93

12
.9

8

13.00

13.01

12.87
12.86

12.98

12.95

12.80

12.76

12.91

12.85

12.88

12.96

12.94

12.74
12.75 12.79

12.81
12.83

12.84
12.85

12.96

12.99

13.03
13.04

12.88

12.91

12.99

12.86

12.84

13.02

12.96

12.95

13.03
12.96

12.97

12.96

12.93

12.94 12.93
12.99

12.87
12.86

12.84

12.83
12.82 12.81

12.75

12.92

12.88

12.80

12.58 12.46

12.69
12.62

12.42
12.44

12.23
12.18

12.30

12.30 12.20

12.22

12.06 12.04

12.04

12
.2

3

12.26

12.01

12.03

12.25 12.22

12.06

12.06

12.04

12.24

12.02

12.02

12.24

12.05

12.04

12.26

11.98

12.03

12.14

12.02

12
.03

12.06

11
.9

911.96
11.99 11.98

12.02

12.04

11
.9

6

12.10

12.20

12
.2

4

12
.0

4

11
.8

7

11
.8

1

11
.7

6

11
.7

5

12
.1

3

12
.3

112.29

12.26

12
.3

5

12
.1

9

12.27

12
.4

0
12

.4
2

12.2412
.22

12
.3

9

12.22

12
.2

2

12
.1

9

12.16 12.19

12
.1

7

12
.1

9

12
.1

6

12.30

12.16
12.17

12.17
12.17

12
.1

4

12
.1

4

12.13

12.14
12.17

12.17
12.12

12.23

12.25

12.28
12.29

12.31
12.33

12.38
12.51

12.6412.7012.72

12.72

12
.7

6
12

.8
2

12.80

12.78

12
.7

6
12

.7
4

12
.71

12.68
12.66 12.66

12.56
12.42

12.34
12.30

12.29
12.28 12.27

12.25 12.23

12.20

12.15

12.22

12.10

12.01

11.96

11.93

11
.90

12
.0

1

11.87

11.9511
.9

411
.9

111
.9

211
.9

111
.9

011
.9

4

12
.0

3

11
.8

8
11

.7
0

11.87

11.9011.89

11
.8

7
11

.7
2

11.8711.91
11.9112

.0
0

11
.8

8

11.98

12.0012.02

12
.0

0
11

.9
1

12.0012.02
12.01

11.93

11.92

11.69

11.72

11.80

11.89

11.74

11.80

11
.7

911
.7

911
.7

911
.7

9

11
.7

7

11
.8

3

11
.8

5

11 65

11
.8

5

11
.8

4

11
.8

2

11
.8

0

11
.7

9

11
.8

1

11
.8

3

11
.8

5

12
.1

0

12
.0

412
.0

212
.0

312
.0

4

12
.0

5

12
.0

212
.0

8

12
.1112

.1
9

12
.3

4

12
.5

3

12
.5

9

12.6012.80

12
.7

2

12
.5

9

12
.3

5

12
.1

1

11
.9

9

11.88

11
.9

9

12.22

12
.1

712
.5

5

12.53

12
.6

9

12.69

11.76

14
.3

6

14
.3

7
14

.2
9

14
.4

2

14
.5

1

11
.7

2

11
.69

11.71

11.72

11.70

11.68

11.69

11.69

11.72

11
.7

5

11
.8

3

11
.8

9

11
.9

6

11.95

11
.94 11.94

11
.95 11.94

11
.94 11.94

11
.94

11.74

11
.7411.74

11
.7411.75

11
.7411.75

11
.76

12
.6

6
12

.6
0

12.15 12.13

12.10

12.09
12.13

12.13

12.10

11.67

11.59

11.67

12.87

12.86

12.85

13.06 12 92

12.80

12.77

13.0

13.013.0

13.0

13.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12.0

12.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

11
.0

11
.0

11
.0

11
.0

11
.0

11.0

11
.0

11
.0

11
.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12
.0

12
.0

12
.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13
.0

13
.0

13
.0

13
.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

13
.0

13
.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0
13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13
.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13
.0

13
.0

14.0
14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14
.0

14
.0

14.0

14.0

14
.0

14
.0

14
.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0 14.0

14.0

14
.0

14
.0

14
.0

14
.0

14
.0

14.0

14
.0

14
.0

14
.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15
.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15
.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15
.0

15
.0

15
.0

15.0

15.0

15
.0

16
.0

16.0

16.0

16
.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

18
.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0 12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12
.0

13
.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

101
12.334

100
12.675

Mud

C
o C

onst, P C
onst & ED

 Bdy

L Twrs

Rising Bollards

Tennis Courts

Issues
12.5m

Sinks

14
4

15
2

151

155

15
4

13
6

T77T4775

T773

T772
T771

T751

T752

T770

T753

X1X2

T769

X3T754

X4

T768

X5

T755

T767

X6

X7
X8

T766

T756

T757
T758

T759

T760

X20

T761
T762
T763

X19

T764

X9
X10

X18

X11
X13X12

X14

X17

X15

X16

X21
G1

G2

H1

6M

10M

10M

13M

9M

9M
6M

7M

11.5M

Area = 163.3764 m³

Area = 246.6337 m³

Area = 154.5228 m³

Area = 90.3943 m³

Area = 114.8585 m³

Area = 90.3943 m³

Area = 114.9446 m³

Area = 114.8346 m³
Area = 125.5953 m³

Area = 114.8346 m³ Area = 125.5953 m³
Area = 158.0579 m³

Area = 161.2251 m³

Area = 125.5953 m³
Area = 161.2251 m³

Area = 90.3943 m³

IC
CL:14.150
IL:13.550

IC
CL:14.150
IL:13.450

SW01
CL:14.500
IL:13.150

SW02
CL:14.500
IL:13.070
IL:13.020

150Ø 1:150

22
5Ø

1:1
50

300Ø1:150

300Ø 1:150

SW03
CL:14.500
IL:12.745

SW04
CL:14.500
IL:12.675
IL:12..600

SW05
CL:14.500
IL:12.460

SW06
CL:14.500
IL:12.105

SW07
CL:14.500
IL:11.905

HW02
INTAKE
IL:11.600

SW08
CL:12.800
IL:11.770

HW01
OUTFALL
IL:11.750

SW09
CL:12.800
IL:11.525
FCC:2.5 l/s

SW10
CL:14.500
IL:11.315 SW11

CL:14.500
IL:11.085

SW14
CL:12.500
IL:10.750
FCC: 1.5 l/s

SW.EXIST
CL:11.500
IL:10.500(TBC)

SW07
CL:14.300
IL:12.950

SW23
CL:12.900
IL:11.550
FC:1.0 l/s

SW21
CL:14.400
IL:11.700

SW22
CL:13.900
IL:11.650

RG

SW24
CL:12.700
IL:11.500

SW.EXIST
CL:12.370
IL:11.290(TBC)

ATTENUATION
TANK 15m3

VOLUME

RG

RG

RG

SP SP

SPSP

SPSP

DT

FCC

FCC

DC

DC

DC

DC

IC

IC

IC

IC

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

DT

FCC
DC

DT

FCC

DC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

SP

SP

SP

SP

DT
FCC

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

IC

IC

IC

IC
IC

IC IC

FCC

FCC

IC

SP

IC

DC

FCC

DC

FCC

DC

IC

IC

FCC

FCC DC

BASIN
VOLUME=194m3

ATTENUATION
TANK
VOLUME=128m3

SW13
CL:12.500
IL:10.850

SW12
CL:14.000
IL:11.000ICSP

DC

IC
SP

SP
SP

DT
FCCDT FCC

DT

DT

DT

DT

DT

DT

DC

IC
SP

ICSP

SP
SP

DT
FCC

DT FCC

DT FCC

DT FCC

DT
FCC

DT
FCC

DT
FCC

DT
FCC

ICSP ICSP

ICSP

IC
SP IC

SP
IC

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

IC
DC

DC IC

DC

IC

150Ø 1:150

IC

IC

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

DT

FCC
DC

IC

DT
FCC

DC

SP
SP

SP SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SPIC IC

IC

IC IC

IC

DT

FCC

DT

FCC

DT

FCC DT

FCC
DT

FCC

DT
FCC

DT

IC

IC

DC
DC DC

DC DC
IC

IC

FW.EXIST
CL:12.860
IL:11.650TBC

FW01
CL:14.500
IL:12.900

FW02
CL:14.500
IL:12.755

FW03
CL:14.500
IL:12.375
IL=12.325

FW04
CL:14.500
IL=12.215

FW09
CL:14.500
IL=11.960

FW10
CL:14.500
IL=11.890

FW11
CL:14.500
IL=11.780TBC

FW05
CL:14.300
IL:12.850

FW06
CL:14.300
IL:12.335
IL=12.335

FW07
CL:14.500
IL:12.210

FW08
CL:14.500
IL:12.075

DC

DC

DC

DC

DCDC

DC

DC DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

FFL=14.900

FFL=14.700

FFL=14.700

FFL=14.600

FFL=14.550

FFL=14.600

FFL=14.750

FFL=14.600

FFL=14.800
FFL=14.850

FFL=14.800

FFL=14.700

FFL=14.700

FFL=14.500FFL=14.900
FFL=14.900

FFL=14.900

FFL=15.000

DT
FCC

Area = 114.8346 m³

LEGEND

PROPOSED SURFACE WATER SEWER

PROPOSED FOUL SEWER

DEMARCATION CHAMBER SW

DEMARCATION CHAMBER FW

SUDS PLANTER TO RWP

DISTRIBUTION TANK

FLOW CONTROL CHAMBER

INSPECTION CHAMBER

PERMEABLE PAVING

ROOT PROTECTION ZONE.  REFER TO
RTAC REPORT REF 08.25/CLC/V4

SP

DT

FCC

DC

DC

IC

· THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHT OF THE ORIGINATOR AND MUST BE TREATED AS
CONFIDENTIAL

· THIS DOCUMENT MUST NOT BE ALTERED, REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED   WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR

· THIS DOCUMENT MUST NOT BE ALTERED - THE ORIGINATOR ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES ARISING AS A RESULT OF THE ORIGINATORS INFORMATION
BEING ALTERED BY OTHERS

· ANY DISCREPANCY MUST BE REPORTED TO THE ORIGINATOR
· DO NOT SCALE THIS DOCUMENT - USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY
· ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY RELATED

WORKS
· THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

PRODUCED BY THE ORIGINATOR AND OTHER PROJECT DISCIPLINES
· THE ORIGINATOR ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF BACKGROUND

INFORMATION PRODUCED BY THIRD PARTIES - THIS MUST BE TREATED AS INDICATIVE
ONLY

· USERS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING WHICH REVISION IS
CURRENT

· THE DOCUMENT STATUS "INFORMATION" OR "PRELIMINARY", INDICATES THAT THIS
DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY - THE ORIGINATOR WILL ACCEPT NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OF INFORMATION UNDER THIS STATUS

· THE DOCUMENT STATUS "RECORD" OR "AS BUILT" HAS BEEN PREPARED, IN PART, BASED
UPON INFORMATION FURNISHED BY OTHERS. WHILE THIS INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE
RELIABLE, THE ORIGINATOR ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THIS
"RECORD" OR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENT OR FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS THAT MAY HAVE
BEEN INCORPORATED INTO IT AS A RESULT OF INCORRECT INFORMATION PROVIDED TO
THE ORIGINATOR. THOSE RELYING ON THE "RECORD" OR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENT ARE
ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY

DESCRIPTION:

DISCLAIMER NOTES:

DRAWING NOTES:

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHKD

ORIGINATOR: www.ridge.co.uk

CLIENT:

IN ASSOCIATION WITH:

PROJECT:

TITLE:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY:

SCALE: @   A0 DATE:

STATUS:

DRAWING No:

PROJECT: ORG: FUNCTION: SPATIAL: FORM: DISCIPLINE: NUMBER: REV:

PROJECT NUMBER: 5030940

CARMARTHENSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
 
 

 
 
 

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
CARMARTHEN LEISURE CENTRE
 

DRAINAGE STRATEGY
 
 

JB EH EH

1:250 19.09.2025

5030940 RDG XX XX DR C 000500 P03

S0     WORK IN PROGRESS

FIRST ISSUE 19.09.2025 JB EHP01

N

CDM REGULATIONS 2015
SIGNIFICANT OR NON-OBVIOUS RISKS AND RISKS WHICH ARE DIFFICULT TO
MANAGE ARE IDENTIFIED ON THIS DRAWING USING THE FOLLOWING SYMBOL
IDENTIFIED TO THE RIGHT WITH BRIEF ACCOMPANYING TEXT. FOR FURTHER
DETAILS OF THE RISKS IDENTIFIED BY DESIGNERS, REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE
TO CDM HAZARD REGISTER.

2 4 6 8 102

SCALE 1:250 m

5030940-RDG-XX-XX-DR-C-000500

SITE UPDATED LAYOUT 26.09.2025 JB EHP02
PLOT 27/28 AMENDED 01.10.2025 JB EHP03


	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


